

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, NDPS Act. Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.  
NDPS Case No.-41 of 2025 (CIS-02/2026)

PTN Number: WBDD01-P000409-2025.

Present: Sri D. Biswas (JO Code-WB00886).

14/06-01-2026

Record is put up today on receipt of original charge sheet No.-**02 /2026**, dated-05-01-2026, u/s-**21C/22C/23C/25/27A/29 of NDPS Act**, against the accused person namely-

- 1. Samin Shekh @ SK**
- 2. Nashim Rejvi @ Sarkar**
- 3. Jashim Uddin Sarkar**
- 4. Chhotan Rabidas**

Seen the Charge Sheet and accepted. Let it be kept with the case record.

Prima facie case under section-**21C/22C/23C/25/27A/29 of NDPS Act**, are apparent and Cognizance is taken for commission of offence under section-**21C/22C/23C/25/27A/29 of NDPS Act**.

It appears from the case record and charge Sheet that accused person namely **Samir Shekh @ SK ,Nashim Rejvi @ Sarkar and Jashim Uddin Sarkar** are in J.C. and another accused **Chhotan Rabidas** is Court bail.

To date,  
D/C by me,

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.