

NDPS Case No. 41/2025 (CIS NO-02/2026),CNR Number :WBDD01-000233-2025.

Present : Mr. Debarghya Biswas, (JO Code : WB00886).

17/16-02-2026

The case is fixed for production(3), appearance(1) and supply of copy.

Out of 04 accused persons, 03 accused namely Samin Shekh @ Sk, Nasim Rejvi @ Sarkar and Jashim Uddin Sarlar are produced from J/C through V/C and further remanded to J/C till the next date. Rest 01 accused namely Chhoton Rabidas on court bail is absent and represented by petition and the same is allowed.

For the ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 21-04-2026 for production(3), appearance(1) and supply of copy.

D/C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-
ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,D/Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-
ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,D/Dinajpur.