

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District
& Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

NDPS Case No. 41 of 2025 (CIS 02 of 26)

CNR No. WBDD01-000233/2025

Present: Shri. Anil Kumar Kushwaha, in-charge of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00945)

Order No. 19

07.03.2026

Case record is put up today on the prayer of accused Jashimuddin Sarkar.

Ld. P.P files hazira.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the said accused. Copy served. The said petition is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Adv for the accused person prays for bail on the ground of non-absconsion as the accused being local resident. The prayer is opposed by the Ld. P.P as the investigation of the case is complete and the case is lying at the stage of supply of copy.

Heard both sides and considering the materials on record including the quantity of seizure of contrabands, the prayer for bail of accused Jashimuddin Sarkar is hereby **rejected**.

To date (21.04.2026).

Dict & Corr by

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.